

APN: 1219-04-002-010

RECORDING REQUESTED BY:

Name: FOR THE PEOPLE

Address: 6405-2 South Virginia Street City/State/Zip: Reno, NV 89511

WHEN RECORDED MAIL TO:

Name: JACK NAVONE

Address: 184 Tambourine Ranch Road City/State/Zip: Gardnerville, NV 89460

MAIL TAX STATEMENT TO:

Name: JACK NAVONE

Address: 184 Tambourine Ranch Road City/State/Zip: Gardnerville, NV 89460

GRANT BARGAIN AND SALE DEED

Please complete Affirmation Statement below:

This page added to provide additional information required by NRS 111.312 Sections 1-2 and NRS 239B.030 Section 4.

This cover page must be typed or printed in black in.
(Additional recording fee applies.)

2017-896610

DOUGLAS COUNTY, NV Rec:\$16.00 Total:\$16.00

FOR THE PEOPLE

03/31/2017 09:53 AM

Pas=4



KAREN ELLISON, RECORDER

E07

GRANT BARGAIN AND SALE DEED

For the sum of \$10.00 (Ten Dollars) and other valuable consideration received, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, THE JACK AND BETTY NAVONE LIVING TRUST, UTD DECEMBER 13, 2007, JACK L. NAVONE AND BETTY J. NAVONE, TRUSTEES, does hereby GRANT, BARGAIN, SELL, REMISE AND RELEASE to THE JACK AND BETTY NAVONE LIVING TRUST, UTD DECEMBER 13, 2007, JACK L. NAVONE, TRUSTEE, Grantee, his interest in the real property in the County of Washoe, State of Nevada described as:

See Exhibit A attached for legal description.

EXEMPTION: NRS 375.090(7): This conveyance is a transfer without consideration to a trust.

Together with all and singular the tenements, hereditaments and appurtenances thereunto belonging or in anywise appertaining.

Commonly known as: 184 Tambourine Ranch Road, Gardnerville, NV 89460

State of Nevada)ss.

County of Washoe

This instrument was acknowledged before me on the 23day of 12017, by JACK L. NAVONE.

otary Public

BRENDA L. REED Notary Public - State of Nevada Appointment Recorded in Washoe County No: 01-87076-2 - Expires September 10, 2017

LEGAL DESCRIPTION

The land referred to herein is situated in the State of Nevada County of Douglas, described as follows:

PARCEL 1:

All that certain lot, piece, parcel or portion of land situated, lying and being within the Northeast 1/4 of the Southeast 1/4 of Section 4, Township 12 North, Range 19 East, M.D.B.&M., and more particularly described as follows:

A lot line adjustment between Parcel C, Parcel E: 3 and Parcel E: 4 as described in Deed filed for record in Book 1287 at Page 2437, as Document No. 168986, Official Records of Douglas County, Nevada.

Commencing at the East 1/4 corner of sald Section 4 as shown on that map entitled "Record of Survey for Hildegard Herz", filed for record on July 24, 1974 as Document No. 74394; thence along the North line of said Section 4, South 89 49 29 West a distance of 644.60 feet to the Westerly right-of-way line of State Righway 207 (Kingsbury Grade); thence along said Westerly line South 44, 27 minutes, 00 seconds East a distance of 326.60 feet which is the TRUE-POINT OF BEGINNING; thence continuing along said Westerly right-of-way line South 44, 27 minutes, 00 second East a distance of 318.10 feet to the Northwest corner of that Parcel described in Deed filed for record in Book 884 at Page 1904 as Document No. 105319, Official Records of Douglas County, Nevada; thence South 10, 56 minutes, 20 seconds West a distance of 204.79 feet to the South line of the "Herz Property" as shown on the aforesaid map; thence along said South line South 89, 59 minutes, 01 seconds West a distance of 348.67 feet; thence North 00, 14 minutes, 51 seconds East a distance of 267.74 feet; thence North 45, 33 minutes, 00 seconds East a distance of 267.74 feet; thence North 45, 33 minutes, 00 seconds East a distance of 229.20 feet to the TRUE POINT OF BEGINNING.

Assessors Parcel No. 19-041-22

PARCEL 2:

Together with an easement described as follows as set forth in Easement Agreement recorded August 17, 1984, in Book 884, Page 1907, as Document No. 105317.

A parcel of land located within a portion of the Northeast 1/4 of the Southeast 1/4 of Section 4, Township 12 Worth, Range 19 East, Mount Diablo: Baseline and Meridian, Douglas County, Nevada, described as follows:

Commencing at the East 1/4 corner of Section 4, Township 12 North, Range 19 East, Mount Diablo Baseline and Meridian; thence South 80 11'00" East, 662.70 feet to the Southerly right-of-way line of Kingsbury Cade, also known as State Route 207; thence North 44'27'00" West, 279.14 feet along said right-of-way line to the POINT OF BEGINNING; thence South 10'56'20" West, 203.58 feet; thence North 89'59'22" East, 12.22 feet; thence North 10'56'20" East, 192.58 feet to the Southerly right-of-way line of Kingsbury Grade; thence North 44'27'00" West, 14.58 feet along said right-of-way line to the POINT OF BEGINNING.

STATE OF NEVADA DECLARATION OF VALUE

		Parcel Number (s)					1	\
	1219-04-00							\ \
		· · · · · · - · · · · · · · · · · · · ·						\ \
c) d)			-					\ \
u,)		-			2000		\ \
2.	Type of Property:				FOR RE	ECORDERS	OPTIONAL US	E ONLY
	a)	Vacant Land	b) 🗾	Single Fam Res	. Notes:			7
	၈ <u>၂</u>	Condo/Twnhse		2-4 Plex Comm'l/Ind'l		SV-	Trucl	IM LIN
	e) (g) (Apt. Bldg. Agricultural	f)	Mobile Home			V	WIN ILEX
	i) 🗀	Other	,			The same of the sa	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
_						_ ^\		
		ue/Sales Price of			\$ 0.00		\	
		eu of Foreclosure C	only (value		0.00	\rightarrow	_	
	Transfer Tax Value: \$ 0.00 Real Property Transfer Tax Due: \$ 0.00							
	Real Prope	enty Transier rax Di	ie.	1	5 U.UU			
4. If Exemption Claimed:								
••	a. Transfer Tax Exemption, per NRS 375.090, Section: 7							
b. Explain Reason for Exemption: This conveyance is a transfer without conisderation to a Trust								
5.	Partial Int	erest: Percentage	e being tra	nsferred: 1	00	<u>%</u>		
and beli- prov	NRS 375.1 ef, and can vided hereir	ed declares and ackr 10, that the informat be supported by doc i. Furthermore, the c k due, may result in a	ion provided umentation lisallowance	I is correct to the if called upon to the of any claimed any claimed to the or	ne best of o substan d exempti	their informatiate the interest on, or other	mation and nformation er determinat	ion
Pur	suant to N	IRS 375.030, the E	Buyer and	Seller shall b	e jointly	and seve	rally liable	for any
add	litional am	ount owed.	ب میما	/				
Sig	nature <u>(</u>	JUCK OF	NO O	ne	/Ca	pacity <u>G</u>	rantor	
Sig	nature_		The same of		Ca	pacity_		
								.
<u>SE</u>	<u>LLER (G</u>	RANTOR) INFO	RMATIO	N BUYER	(GRAI	VTEE) IN	IFORMAT	<u>ION</u>
D!.	1	EQUIRED)		5 : 4) :	(REQUIR			
	nt Name:	Jack Navone	N. Deed		ame: Jack			
City	dress:	184 Tambourine Ra	nch Road	_			Ranch Road	
Sta			89460	_ City: State:	Gardn NV		90460	
1			00700	_ State.	14.0	Zip:	89460	
CC	MPANY/	PERSON REQU	ESTING	RECORDIN	G			
		OT THE SELLER OR BUY						
Prig	nt Name:	For the People			Escro	w <u>#</u>		_
	dress:	6405-2 South Virgin	ia Street					
City	: Reno			State:	1 V	Zip:	89511	